
The Ranch at Prescott 
Council Members and Alternates 

2016-2017 
 
Unit I   
                     
                     
                     
 Unit II  Billie Powell 

Alternate Council Member 
225 Seville Place 
Prescott, AZ 86303 
billie37@live.com 
(928)445-5330 
 

Unit III  John Stilo 
  Council Member 
  136 S. Cloudberry Circle 
  Prescott, AZ 86303 
  jpstilo@gmail.com 
 
  Bill Hopper 
  Alternate Council Member 
  3355 E. Murphy Way 

Prescott, AZ 86303 
BHopper82@aol.com 
928-443-0892 

 
Unit IV  Mike Enders 
                     Chairman 

295 Morning Glow Circle 
Prescott, AZ 86303 
mgenders@aol.com 
928-443-5821 
 
Rosalie Naigle 
Alternate Council Member 
417 Sunny Cove Circle 
Prescott, AZ 86303 
aranar@att.net 
 

Unit V  Chuck Fullington 
  Council Member 
  585 Windspirit Circle 
  Prescott, AZ 86303 
  cfullington@gmail.com 
 
Unit VI           Paul Scrivens 

Council Member 
226 Sleepy Glen Circle 
Prescott, AZ 86303 
paulfscrivens@yahoo.com 
928-237-3925 

 
Unit VII Bernie Cygan 

Council Member 
549 Sandpiper Drive 
Prescott, AZ  86303 
bmcgpc@q.com 
928-445-3829 
 

Unit VII E.Scot Lee 
Vice Chairman 
300 North Lee Blvd 
Prescott, AZ 86303 
theranchatprescott@cableone.net 
928-778-7795 
 
Steve Bernett 
Alternate Council Member 
634 W. Lee Blvd. 
Prescott, AZ 86303 
tolongdogs@aol.com 
602-309-5234 

 
Unit IX  Terry Mededa 
  Secretary/ Treasurer 
  3180 Bar Circle A Road 
  Prescott, AZ 86303 
  kbmadeda@msn.com 
  928-717-0177 
 
  Bernie Tibbs 
  Alternate Council Member 

3302 Bar Circle A Road 
Prescott, AZ 86303 
bktibbs@att.net 
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